

F3G4BA313AW0B QUESTION & ANSWER

Question 1: Can you tell me how many procedures were performed fiscal year 21-22 and fiscal year 22-23 (to date)?

Answer 1: Procedures performed utilizing autotransfusion during FY '22-'23 (to date): 12.

Procedures performed utilizing autotransfusion during FY '21-'22: 8.

Question 2: What is the maximum amount of procedures or transfusions that you expect to perform at any one time?

Answer 2: It is expected that there will be no more than one case at a time requiring autotransfusion.

Question 3: What is the name of the current contractor and what is the previous contract number?

Answer 3: Current services are being performed by Specialty Care Cardiovascular Resources under Contract FA486118CB018.